Resolution authorizing early replacement of Sanitary and Storm Water Utilities flusher truck approved as part of the 2017-2021 Capital Equipment Program.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Sanitary Sewer and Storm Water Utilities have a flusher truck (TVH-10) that has been approved for replacement as part of the approved 2017-2021 Capital Equipment Program (#26).

WHEREAS it is advantageous to proceed with the purchase of the vehicle chassis and equipment to avoid expected price increases and longer delivery schedules in 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Sanitary Sewer and Storm Water Utilities are authorized to proceed with the early purchase and replacement of said Utilities truck, in the amount not to exceed \$256,000, including trade-ins, to avoid additional costs and extended delivery time.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the funds for the truck be appropriated from funds from the Sanitary Sewer and Storm Water Utilities.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 13, 2016.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin